ITEM NO.803 COURT NO.6 SECTION XV (MM)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 17458/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2022 in SBCFA No. 464/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF DECEASED RANMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LRS OF DECEASED ANANT RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-12-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arpit Gupta, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e., on 05.12.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR